Visit our website: www.ab.com/catalogs
Publication S117-CA001A-EN-P
Presence Sensing Safety Devices
POC Type 4 Safety Light Curtains
2-13
GuardShield
G
en

o
w
er
R
Protected Height [mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number
of
Beams Cat. No. Protected Height [mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number
of
Beams Cat. No.
160 (6.3) 14 (0.55) 16 440L-P4J0160YD 160 (6.3) 30 (1.18) 8 440L-P4K0160YD
320 (12.6) 14 (0.55) 32 440L-P4J0320YD 320 (12.6) 30 (1.18) 16 440L-P4K0320YD
480 (18.9) 14 (0.55) 48 440L-P4J0480YD 480 (18.9) 30 (1.18) 24 440L-P4K0480YD
640 (25.2) 14 (0.55) 64 440L-P4J0640YD 640 (25.2) 30 (1.18) 32 440L-P4K0640YD
800 (31.5) 14 (0.55) 80 440L-P4J0800YD 800 (31.5) 30 (1.18) 40 440L-P4K0800YD
960 (37.8) 14 (0.55) 96 440L-P4J0960YD 960 (37.8) 30 (1.18) 48 440L-P4K0960YD
1120 (44.1) 14 (0.55) 112 440L-P4J1120YD 1120 (44.1) 30 (1.18) 56 440L-P4K1120YD
1280 (50.4) 14 (0.55) 128 440L-P4J1280YD 1280 (50.4) 30 (1.18) 64 440L-P4K1280YD
1440 (56.7) 14 (0.55) 144 440L-P4J1440YD 1440 (56.7) 30 (1.18) 72 440L-P4K1440YD
1600 (63.0) 14 (0.55) 160 440L-P4J1600YD 1600 (63.0) 30 (1.18) 80 440L-P4K1600YD
1760 (69.1) 14 (0.55) 176 440L-P4J1760YD 1760 (69.1) 30 (1.18) 88 440L-P4K1760YD
Note: The GuardShield transmitter requires a 4-pin cable and the receiver requires an 8-pin cable.
Note: To select just a transmitter or receiver, replace the "P" in the above cat. nos. with a "T" for transmitter and an "R" for receiver.
Standard System
Product Selection
Remote Teach System
Protected Height [mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number
of
Beams Cat. No. Protected Height [mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number
of
Beams Cat. No.
160 (6.3) 14 (0.55) 16 440L-S4J0160YR 160 (6.3) 30 (1.18) 8 440L-S4K0160YR
320 (12.6) 14 (0.55) 32 440L-S4J0320YR 320 (12.6) 30 (1.18) 16 440L-S4K0320YR
480 (18.9) 14 (0.55) 48 440L-S4J0480YR 480 (18.9) 30 (1.18) 24 440L-S4K0480YR
640 (25.2) 14 (0.55) 64 440L-S4J0640YR 640 (25.2) 30 (1.18) 32 440L-S4K0640YR
800 (31.5) 14 (0.55) 80 440L-S4J0800YR 800 (31.5) 30 (1.18) 40 440L-S4K0800YR
960 (37.8) 14 (0.55) 96 440L-S4J0960YR 960 (37.8) 30 (1.18) 48 440L-S4K0960YR
1120 (44.1) 14 (0.55) 112 440L-S4J1120YR 1120 (44.1) 30 (1.18) 56 440L-S4K1120YR
1280 (50.4) 14 (0.55) 128 440L-S4J1280YR 1280 (50.4) 30 (1.18) 64 440L-S4K1280YR
1440 (56.7) 14 (0.55) 144 440L-S4J1440YR 1440 (56.7) 30 (1.18) 72 440L-S4K1440YR
1600 (63.0) 14 (0.55) 160 440L-S4J1600YR 1600 (63.0) 30 (1.18) 80 440L-S4K1600YR
1760 (69.1) 14 (0.55) 176 440L-S4J1760YR 1760 (69.1) 30 (1.18) 88 440L-S4K1760YR
Remote Teach Keyswitch Box Assembly� 440L-M8600 DC Micro Style Quick-Disconnect Patchcord, 4-Pin� 889D-F4ACDM-2
Note: The GuardShield transmitter requires a 4-pin cable and the receiver requires an 8-pin cable.
Note: The GuardShield remote teach system light curtains can be ordered as pairs by replacing the "S" in the cat. no. a with "P."
� Included with each system cat. no.; can be ordered as a replacement part.

o
w
er
R
Protected Height [mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number
of
Beams Cat. No. Protected Height [mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number
of
Beams Cat. No.
320 (12.6) 14 (0.55) 32 440L-C4J0320YD 320 (12.6) 30 (1.18) 16 440L-C4K0320YD
480 (18.9) 14 (0.55) 48 440L-C4J0480YD 480 (18.9) 30 (1.18) 24 440L-C4K0480YD
640 (25.2) 14 (0.55) 64 440L-C4J0640YD 640 (25.2) 30 (1.18) 32 440L-C4K0640YD
800 (31.5) 14 (0.55) 80 440L-C4J0800YD 800 (31.5) 30 (1.18) 40 440L-C4K0800YD
960 (37.8) 14 (0.55) 96 440L-C4J0960YD 960 (37.8) 30 (1.18) 48 440L-C4K0960YD
1120 (44.1) 14 (0.55) 112 440L-C4J1120YD 1120 (44.1) 30 (1.18) 56 440L-C4K1120YD
1280 (50.4) 14 (0.55) 128 440L-C4J1280YD 1280 (50.4) 30 (1.18) 64 440L-C4K1280YD
1440 (56.7) 14 (0.55) 144 440L-C4J1440YD 1440 (56.7) 30 (1.18) 72 440L-C4K1440YD
1660 (63.0) 14 (0.55) 160 440L-C4J1600YD 1600 (63.0) 30 (1.18) 80 440L-C4K1600YD
1760 (69.3) 14 (0.55) 176 440L-C4J1760YD 1760 (69.3) 30 (1.18) 88 440L-C4K1760YD
Note: Cascadable systems are sold in pairs represented by the "C" in the cat. no. To order the cascadable transmitter or receiver, replace the "C" with a "G" for
the transmitter or "F" for the receiver.
GuardShield with Integrated Laser Alignment
Protected Height [mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number
of
Beams Cat. No. Protected Height [mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number
of
Beams Cat. No.
320 (12.6) 14 (0.55) 32 440L-P4JL0320YD 320 (12.6) 30 (1.18) 16 440L-P4KL0320YD
480 (18.9) 14 (0.55) 48 440L-P4JL0480YD 480 (18.9) 30 (1.18) 24 440L-P4KL0480YD
640 (25.2) 14 (0.55) 64 440L-P4JL0640YD 640 (25.2) 30 (1.18) 32 440L-P4KL0640YD
800 (31.5) 14 (0.55) 80 440L-P4JL0800YD 800 (31.5) 30 (1.18) 40 440L-P4KL0800YD
960 (37.8) 14 (0.55) 96 440L-P4JL0960YD 960 (37.8) 30 (1.18) 48 440L-P4KL0960YD
1120 (44.1) 14 (0.55) 112 440L-P4JL1120YD 1120 (44.1) 30 (1.18) 56 440L-P4KL1120YD
1280 (50.4) 14 (0.55) 128 440L-P4JL1280YD 1280 (50.4) 30 (1.18) 64 440L-P4KL1280YD
1440 (56.7) 14 (0.55) 144 440L-P4JL1440YD 1440 (56.7) 30 (1.18) 72 440L-P4KL1440YD
1600 (63.0) 14 (0.55) 160 440L-P4JL1600YD 1600 (63.0) 30 (1.18) 80 440L-P4KL1600YD
Note: GuardShields are sold in pairs. To select a transmitter or receiver, replace the "P" in the cat. no. with a "T" for transmitter and an "R" for receiver.
Protected Height [mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number
of
Beams Cat. No. Protected Height [mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number
of
Beams Cat. No.
320 (12.6) 14 (0.55) 32 440L-C4JL0320YD 320 (12.6) 30 (1.18) 16 440L-C4KL0320YD
480 (18.9) 14 (0.55) 48 440L-C4JL0480YD 480 (18.9) 30 (1.18) 24 440L-C4KL0480YD
640 (25.2) 14 (0.55) 64 440L-C4JL0640YD 640 (25.2) 30 (1.18) 32 440L-C4KL0640YD
800 (31.5) 14 (0.55) 80 440L-C4JL0800YD 800 (31.5) 30 (1.18) 40 440L-C4KL0800YD
960 (37.8) 14 (0.55) 96 440L-C4JL0960YD 960 (37.8) 30 (1.18) 48 440L-C4KL0960YD
1120 (44.1) 14 (0.55) 112 440L-C4JL1120YD 1120 (44.1) 30 (1.18) 56 440L-C4KL1120YD
1280 (50.4) 14 (0.55) 128 440L-C4JL1280YD 1280 (50.4) 30 (1.18) 64 440L-C4KL1280YD
1440 (56.7) 14 (0.55) 144 440L-C4JL1440YD 1440 (56.7) 30 (1.18) 72 440L-C4KL1440YD
1600 (63.0) 14 (0.55) 160 440L-C4JL1600YD 1600 (63.0) 30 (1.18) 80 440L-C4KL1600YD
Note: Cascadable GuardShields are sold in pairs. To select a transmitter or receiver, replace the "C" with a "G" for cascadable transmitter and an "F" for a
cascadable receiver.
Cascadable GuardShield with Integrated Laser Alignment
Cascadable Standard System

w
er
R
GuardShield with Integrated Laser Alignment and ArmorBlock Guard I/O Connectivity
Protected Height [mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number
of
Beams Cat. No. Protected Height [mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number
of
Beams Cat. No.
320 (12.6) 14 (0.55) 32 440L-P4JL0320YA 320 (12.6) 30 (1.18) 16 440L-P4KL0320YA
480 (18.9) 14 (0.55) 48 440L-P4JL0480YA 480 (18.9) 30 (1.18) 24 440L-P4KL0480YA
640 (25.2) 14 (0.55) 64 440L-P4JL0640YA 640 (25.2) 30 (1.18) 32 440L-P4KL0640YA
800 (31.5) 14 (0.55) 80 440L-P4JL0800YA 800 (31.5) 30 (1.18) 40 440L-P4KL0800YA
960 (37.8) 14 (0.55) 96 440L-P4JL0960YA 960 (37.8) 30 (1.18) 48 440L-P4KL0960YA
1120 (44.1) 14 (0.55) 112 440L-P4JL1120YA 1120 (44.1) 30 (1.18) 56 440L-P4KL1120YA
1280 (50.4) 14 (0.55) 128 440L-P4JL1280YA 1280 (50.4) 30 (1.18) 64 440L-P4KL1280YA
1440 (56.7) 14 (0.55) 144 440L-P4JL1440YA 1440 (56.7) 30 (1.18) 72 440L-P4KL1440YA
1600 (63.0) 14 (0.55) 160 440L-P4JL1600YA 1600 (63.0) 30 (1.18) 80 440L-P4KL1600YA
Note: GuardShields are sold in pairs. To select a transmitter or receiver, replace the "P" in the cat. no. with an "R" for a receiver. The GuardShield standard
transmitter is used in the pair. To order a transmitter, replace the "P" with a "T" and the "A" with a "D."
Protected Height [mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number
of
Beams Cat. No. Protected Height [mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)]
Number
of
Beams Cat. No.
320 (12.6) 14 (0.55) 32 440L-C4JL0320YA 320 (12.6) 30 (1.18) 16 440L-C4KL0320YA
480 (18.9) 14 (0.55) 48 440L-C4JL0480YA 480 (18.9) 30 (1.18) 24 440L-P4KL0480YA
640 (25.2) 14 (0.55) 64 440L-C4JL0640YA 640 (25.2) 30 (1.18) 32 440L-C4KL0640YA
800 (31.5) 14 (0.55) 80 440L-C4JL0800YA 800 (31.5) 30 (1.18) 40 440L-C4KL0800YA
960 (37.8) 14 (0.55) 96 440L-C4JL0960YA 960 (37.8) 30 (1.18) 48 440L-C4KL0960YA
1120 (44.1) 14 (0.55) 112 440L-C4JL1120YA 1120 (44.1) 30 (1.18) 56 440L-C4KL1120YA
1280 (50.4) 14 (0.55) 128 440L-C4JL1280YA 1280 (50.4) 30 (1.18) 64 440L-C4KL1280YA
1440 (56.7) 14 (0.55) 144 440L-C4JL1440YA 1440 (56.7) 30 (1.18) 72 440L-C4KL1440YA
1600 (63.0) 14 (0.55) 160 440L-C4JL1600YA 1600 (63.0) 30 (1.18) 80 440L-C4KL1600YA
Note: Cascadable GuardShields are sold in pairs. To select a transmitter or receiver replace the "C" with an "F" for a cascadable receiver. The cascadable
GuardShield standard transmitter is used in these pairs. To order a cascadable transmitter, replace the "C" with a "G" and the "A" with a "D" to specify the
appropriate transmitter cat. no.
Recommended Logic Interfaces